ACBL REGIONAL AT SEA
WITH BARBARA SEAGRAM

Alice Travel
Regional
it Sea
T —
amanged with Larry Cohen

<o

|Daily Bulletin

Wednesday December 5th

Because of space limitations we are unable to publish all results in the Daily Bulletin; therefore only OVERALL
results will be included. You will find results on the walls in the playing area. To locate your personal results
know the day you played, the name of the event, the Section you were in, the direction you played (N-S or E-W)
and your pair number. Please note evening results will appear in the bulletin two days after the session.

Monday Evening Side Game

31.0 Tables

7.77
5.83
4.37
3.28
2.46
3.15
2.36
1.77

Melanie Smith - Jerome Smith, Long Beach CA
Richard Darling - Judy Darling, Morrisburg ON

Patricia Dunnell, Houston TX; Susan Domsalla, The Woodlands TX
Eddie Cheatham, Shreveport LA; Mona Martin, Choudrant LA

Bobbye Goodman - Susan Young, Shreveport LA
Jack Lindung - Marybeth Lindung, Naples FL
Jenny Kimball, Sandy Springs GA; Hazel Getman, Clearwater FL

Carmond Fitzgerald — Gwendolyn Faherty, Granbury TX

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

ACBL Regional at Sea - December 2-2018

9:00 AM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 4:45 PM 8:00 PM
Dec. 2 Registration Side Game
Caribbean Pairs | Caribbean Pairs
Open & Gold Open & Gold .
Dec. 3 Lecture Rush Rusch QEA Side Game
(10i2) (20f2)
Cozumel Pairs | Cozumel Pairs
Doc. 4 | Loctrs |HREEN IR QsA Side Game
Rush Rush
(10f2) (20f2)
AMHorizontal PMHorizontal
Pairs Open& Pairs Open & Knockout
Dec.5 | Lecture | " ldRush GoldRush QgA (1013)
(10t2) (1o0t2)
AMHorizontal PM Horizontal
Pairs Open& Pairs Open & Knockout
Dec.6 | Lecture | G idRush Gold Rush QA @of3)
(20f2) (20f2)
Liberty Strati- Liberty Strati-
Flighted Swiss Flighted Swiss Kno ckout
Dec. 7 Lecture Teames Teams Gol3)
(1ot2) (2012)
Texas Strati- Texas Strati-
Flighted Swi Flighted Swi
Dec.8 | Lectuwe e S s Party No bridge
(1ot2) (2oi2)
Dec. 9 Disembark

MNote: One session Side Games Series Pairs available during all sessions where bridge is shown. All
Pair events are Stratiflighted (ABC and Gold Rush DEF). Open Pair Games: Flight A= Unlimited,
B=1250-2000, C= 750-1250. Gold Rush: D=300-750, E=100-300, F=0-100. Side Games:
A=1000+, B=300-1000, C=0-300. Stratiflighted Swiss Teams: A=3000+, X=2000-3000
B/C/D B=1250-2000,C=7501250, D=<750 (by average; no team member can have 2000+).

—

Partnership |
The Partnership desk will be open
before all events including the

69.12%
68.48%
66.45%
65.17%
62.61%
59.19%
56.09%
54.70%

lecture. Please visit even if you've sent
an email- we may need more ‘
information or already have a match!

causes start times to be delayed.

Please be Punctual! |
Please be sure to arrive to events on
time; late arriving disrupts lectures and ‘



Tuesday Open Pairs
14.0 Tables / Based on 42 Tables

MP A B C

22.75 1 1 Judy Darling - Richard Darling, Morrisburg ON

17.06 2 21 Teresa Scoles, Wichita KS; Barbara Giddens, Peachtree City GA
12.80 3 Pat Moore - Dennis Moore, Las Vegas NV

9.60 4 3 Alan Godes, Needham MA; Dan Forbes Jr, Wichita KS

7.04 5/6 4/5 2 Terry Jonas - Sheila Cesarano, Miami Beach FL

2.51 3 Earlene Boddie, Shreveport LA; Jackie Carroll, Benton LA

59.60%
57.07%
56.94%
56.69%
55.93%
53.79%

DIRECTOR... PLEASE!

Let's treat our directors and staff with the respect they deserve. A please or thank you goes a long way

Tuesday Gold Rush Pairs

28.0 Tables
7 3 1
8.73 1 Jeff Edmunds - Evelyn Edmunds, Stevensville Ml
6.55 2 Lane Wood, Holden Beach NC; Edith Edwards, Supply NC
5.51 3 1 Craig Ellis - David Ellis, North York ON
4.13 4 2 Philippa Bell - Les Bell, Wildwood MO
3.10 5 3 Jackie Thomas, San Ramon CA; Sam Earnhardt, Walnut Creek CA
2.28 1 George Jauch - Paula Jauch, Saint Charles IL
1.71 2 Dianne Wesselhoft - Kathleen Hall, Austin TX

Tuesday Afternoon Side Game

Mary Jane Schindler, Rockford IL; Lynn (Ann) Pierson, San Antonio TX

Today's Schedule (all times are based on Ship Time NOT LOCAL TIME)

4.0 Tables
265 1 Hazel Getman, Clearwater FL; Sine Herold, London ON
199 2 Bruce Clark, Toronto ON; Judith Shillinglaw, Montreat NC
1.49 3

9am Lecture with Barbara Seagram

AM Horizontal Pairs Open and Gold Rush (1 of 2)

Tomorrow's Schedule

10 am

2 pm PM Horizontal Pairs Open and Gold Rush (1 of 2)
4:45 pm  Qand A with Barbara Seagram

8 pm Knockout teams (1 of 3)

9am Lecture with Barbara Seagram

10 am AM Horizontal Pairs Open and Gold Rush (2 of 2)
2 pm PM Horizontal Pairs Open and Gold Rush (2 of 2)
4:45 pm Qand A with Barbara Seagram

8 pm Knockout teams (2 of 3)

What is Horizontal Pairs?

Have a special request?

Horizontal Pairs means that you
will play in a two session event
over two days. Wednesday
morning session's second part will
be Thursday morning. You will
have to pick up a separate entry
in the afternoon to enter the PM
Horizontal Pairs.

We will always accommodate pairs
that need North-Souths twice (or
East-Wests), but please arrive and
notify the directors at least 20
minutes prior to game to ensure
that we can smoothly meet your
needs.

61.78%
60.83%
59.17%
58.89%
57.50%
55.00%
52.39%

62.04%
59.26%
57.41%




