

ACBL REGIONAL AT SEA WITH BARBARA SEAGRAM





Daily Bulletin Wednesday December 5th

Because of space limitations we are unable to publish all results in the Daily Bulletin; therefore only OVERALL results will be included. You will find results on the walls in the playing area. To locate your personal results know the day you played, the name of the event, the Section you were in, the direction you played (N-S or E-W) and your pair number. Please note evening results will appear in the bulletin two days after the session.

Monday Evening Side Game

31	.0	Ta	b	les

	Α	В	С		
7.77	1	1		Melanie Smith - Jerome Smith, Long Beach CA	69.12%
5.83	2			Richard Darling - Judy Darling, Morrisburg ON	68.48%
4.37	3	2		Patricia Dunnell, Houston TX; Susan Domsalla, The Woodlands TX	66.45%
3.28	4	3		Eddie Cheatham, Shreveport LA; Mona Martin, Choudrant LA	65.17%
2.46	5			Bobbye Goodman - Susan Young, Shreveport LA	62.61%
3.15			1	Jack Lindung - Marybeth Lindung, Naples FL	59.19%
2.36			2	Jenny Kimball, Sandy Springs GA; Hazel Getman, Clearwater FL	56.09%
1.77			3	Carmond Fitzgerald – Gwendolyn Faherty, Granbury TX	54.70%

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE ACBL Regional at Sea - December 2-2018

	9:00 AM	10:00 AM	2:00 PM	4:45 PM	8:00 PM
Dec. 2				Registration	Side Game
Dec. 3	Lecture	Caribbean Pairs Open & Gold Rush (1 of 2)	Caribbean Pairs Open & Gold Rush (2 of 2)	Q&A	Side Game
Dec. 4	Lecture	Cozumel Pairs Open & Gold Rush (1 of 2)	Cozumel Pairs Open & Gold Rush (2 of 2)	Q&A	Side Game
Dec. 5	Lecture	AM Horizontal Pairs Open & Gold Rush (1 of 2)	PM Horizontal Pairs Open & Gold Rush (1 of 2)	Q&A	Knockout (1 of 3)
Dec. 6	Lecture	AM Horizontal Pairs Open & Gold Rush (2 of 2)	PM Horizontal Pairs Open & Gold Rush (2 of 2)	Q&A	Knockout (2 of 3)
Dec. 7	Lecture	Liberty Strati- Flighted Swiss Teams (1 of 2)	Liberty Strati- Flighted Swiss Teams (2 of 2)		Knockout (3 of 3)
Dec. 8	Lecture	Texas Strati- Flighted Swiss Teams (1 of 2)	Texas Strati- Flighted Swiss Teams (2 of 2)	Party	No bridge
Dec. 9			Disembark		

Note: One session Side Games Series Pairs available during all sessions where bridge is shown. All Pair events are Stratiflighted (ABC and Gold Rush DEF). Open Pair Games: Flight A= Unlimited, B=1250-2000, C= 750-1250. Gold Rush: D=300-750, E=100-300, F=0-100. Side Games: A=1000+, B=300-1000, C=0-300. Stratilighted Swiss Teams: A=3000+, X=2000-3000 B/C/D B=1250-2000, C=750-1250, D=<750 (by average; no team member can have 2000+).

Partnership

The Partnership desk will be open before all events including the lecture. Please visit even if you've sent an email- we may need more information or already have a match!

Please be Punctual!

Please be sure to arrive to events on time; late arriving disrupts lectures and causes start times to be delayed.

Tuesday Open Pairs

14.0 Tables / Based on 42 Tables

MP	Α	В	С		
22.75	1	1		Judy Darling - Richard Darling, Morrisburg ON	59.60%
17.06	2	2	1	Teresa Scoles, Wichita KS; Barbara Giddens, Peachtree City GA	57.07%
12.80	3			Pat Moore - Dennis Moore, Las Vegas NV	56.94%
9.60	4	3		Alan Godes, Needham MA; Dan Forbes Jr, Wichita KS	56.69%
7.04	5/6	4/5	5 2	Terry Jonas - Sheila Cesarano, Miami Beach FL	55.93%
2.51			3	Earlene Boddie, Shreveport LA; Jackie Carroll, Benton LA	53.79%

DIRECTOR... PLEASE!

Let's treat our directors and staff with the respect they deserve. A please or thank you goes a long way

Tuesday Gold Rush Pairs

28.0 Tables

	7	3	1	
8.73	1		Jeff Edmunds - Evelyn Edmunds, Stevensville MI	61.78%
6.55	2		Lane Wood, Holden Beach NC; Edith Edwards, Supply NC	60.83%
5.51	3	1	Craig Ellis - David Ellis, North York ON	59.17%
4.13	4	2	Philippa Bell - Les Bell, Wildwood MO	58.89%
3.10	5	3	Jackie Thomas, San Ramon CA; Sam Earnhardt, Walnut Creek CA	57.50%
2.28			1 George Jauch - Paula Jauch, Saint Charles IL	55.00%
1.71			2 Dianne Wesselhoft - Kathleen Hall, Austin TX	52.39%

Tuesday Afternoon Side Game

4.0 Tables

2.65 1	Hazel Getman, Clearwater FL; Sine Herold, London ON	62.04%
1.99 2	Bruce Clark, Toronto ON; Judith Shillinglaw, Montreat NC	59.26%
1.49 3	Mary Jane Schindler, Rockford IL; Lynn (Ann) Pierson, San Antonio TX	57.41%

Today's Schedule (all times are based on Ship Time NOT LOCAL TIME)

9 am	Lecture with Barbara Seagram
10 am	AM Horizontal Pairs Open and Gold Rush (1 of 2)
2 pm	PM Horizontal Pairs Open and Gold Rush (1 of 2)
4: 45 pm	Q and A with Barbara Seagram
8 pm	Knockout teams (1 of 3)
	Tomorrow's Schedule
9 am	Lecture with Barbara Seagram
10 am	AM Horizontal Pairs Open and Gold Rush (2 of 2)
	/ (= 0. =)
2 pm	PM Horizontal Pairs Open and Gold Rush (2 of 2)
2 pm 4: 45 pm	. , ,

What is Horizontal Pairs?

Horizontal Pairs means that you will play in a two session event over two days. Wednesday morning session's second part will be Thursday morning. You will have to pick up a separate entry in the afternoon to enter the PM Horizontal Pairs.

Have a special request?

We will always accommodate pairs that need North-Souths twice (or East-Wests), but please arrive and notify the directors at least 20 minutes prior to game to ensure that we can smoothly meet your needs.